
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1916
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
FLYING TRAINING INSTITUTES 
Tanwar Shri Kanwar Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the flying training institutes for pilots iei the country approved by the Government including those which are private
institutes, State/location-wise; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to allocate the nom-operational airstrips in the country to certain flying training institutes; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma) 

(a) There are total 40 flying training organizations jin the country, out of which 34 are functional and approved by Directorate General of
Civil Aviation. 06 flying training organizations are non functional, The list of 40 flying training organizations including those which are
private institutes, State/ Loeation-wise is Annexed. 

(b) and (c): A policy is under consideration which is being worked out by the Ministry and Airports Authority of India jointly. 
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